

SIGNATURE

TITLE

annomi

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Whites lum-REP14365

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE JUN 1 3 2008
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

08/06/08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY YOU ITEM NUMBER LINE J B 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WHITES RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS" PROJECT IN RANDOLPH CO. AT COALTON, WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/08/08 @ 10:30 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM US 33 AT THE TRAVELING SOUTH TO THE "T" INTERSECTION AND TURNING RIGHT ONTO WV 151, CROSSING A BRIDGE AND TURNING LEFT ONTO WV COUNTY ROUTE 53. THE ACCESS ROAD TO THE SITE IS APPROXIMATELY TWO MILES ON THE LEFT. RECEIVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE 2008 AUG -6 P 12: 33 PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. FURCHASING DIVIS**ion** STATE OF WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0580174

au

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253



## Request for

T O

RFQ NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:	····	8/06/	2008			n Tn	OPENING TIN	4E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANT	ioniologica de la	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
								reservations and the	
		-							
	EXHIBIT	5						namen and a second	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PERFOR	RMED	
			1 3				ICE TO PROC		
							ED, THE FUL	T I	
	EXECUTE PROCEED		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE	E TO	
	CANCELL	ATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVE	S THE	
							ELY UPON WA	1	
	1						OR WORKMANS		
			E .				DO NOT COM	VFORM	
	1		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN.	•							
			i '		1		ACTOR SHALI	1	
			1		ł		ABOR MINIMU		
	ľ		1 1				TY, PURSUA	NT	
	IU WEST	ATKR	TNIA	CODE	21-5A, E	1,5EQ.			
	ARBITRA	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBITRATION	OR	
	INTERES	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXC	PT FOR	ANY INTERES	ST	
	REQUIRE	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAIN	ED IN TH	IS CONTRAC	Γ	
	\$		1		<b>t</b>		ECTS DOCUMI	ENTS	
	PERTAIN	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARI	HEREBY	DELETED.		
-	WORKERS	s' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PRO	OVIDE	
	1		1	•	į	_	ON IF SUCC		
		**** * 1 2*** ***		OUE OK	ED BELOW	tiri i me	A DEGUIDE	dr. bir	
	ALL UF OF THIS			CHECK	ED REFOR	MILL RE	A REQUIRE	TENI	
	OF INIS	CUNI	MOII						
			E .		1		L FURNISH I		
	1		<b>t</b>		1		NCE PRIOR	1	
	ISSUANC	CE OF	CONTR				E SPECIFIE	ו ע IN	
GNATURE \		<b>\</b>	Δ	SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR			DATE ^	0.402.400
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	MM		Laus	<del>(</del>		30	4-925-0253		8/06/08
TLE S	ecretary	()  ™	=+14 {	\ 55-	0580174		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ NUMBERS DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

D6/12/2008  BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM  UNE OBJOE/2008  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XXX) BONDS: FIVE THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE SX BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL YENDOR.  ***********************************	DATE PRIN	TED TE	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  ***********************************		<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	······			
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	08/06		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILD DALY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND.  EXHIBIT 12  AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119  (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR CLIEBBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV		THE BID DOC	UMENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT		AMOUNT
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  ***********************************	•	FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  ***********************************		THE BID PAY SUBMITTED WBIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BOBONDS MAY BIRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA	STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OIN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV		OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND ( ) MAINTE BOND COVERI OF THE SUCC *********	CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN NANCE BOND: NG THE ROOF ESSFUL VEND	NOT ACCEPTABLE CE BOND, OR LABO A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.  MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		AML CONTRAC (EXPIRATION COMPLETE TH EVALUATION CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIG BIDDING DOC	DATE: 01/3 IS ORIGINAL TO DETERMIN THIS IS A INAL OMB #1 UMENTS YOU	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE	
SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08 TITLE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08	TITLE	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE 304	1-925-0253 DATE	
Secretary U FEIN () 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	Se		() 55-			



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOKE

SIGNATURE

Secretary

TITLE

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: WV002057 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

08/06/08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR

55-0580174



## Request for

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008	BID OP	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
OR ALTERS THE INF	VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHI ORMATION PROVIDED FROM ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID	THE SOURCES AS
COMPLETED WITHIN NOTICE TO PROCEED PRE-CONSTRUCTION	UCTION WORK SPECIFIED H 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER IS RECEIVED. IN THE E CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTAB	THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO
THE CONTRACTOR AR BY CUSTOM OF THE A TRADE GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WO WORKMANSHIP, SHAL THE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR FOR ON OF THE WORK. NEI FINAL PAYMENT SHA RESPONSIBILITY FO FOR DEFECTS APPEA BE REMEDIED AT TH WRITTEN NOTICE.  (B) DURI CONTRACTOR WILL M EXISTING AT THE D ANY FAILURES DUE	TERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP E SUBJECT TO THE GUARAN	THE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANCE ICE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHALL ACTOR UPON TEE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. DRKMANSHIP OF
GUARANTEE PERIOD AT ITS EXPENSE.	SHALL BE CORRECTED BY TONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERI	THE CONTRACTOR  TOD SHALL NOT B
SIGNATURE \ _ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	
James X. Clas	TELEPHONE 304-9	P25-0253 PATE 08/06/08
Secretary FEIN	) 55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/200		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UO	, CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONST	PHEN AS RE	THE AN EXTEN	JETON OF THE	PERFORMANCE TI	ME
		RK UNDER THE		FERFORMANCE III	[***
				EGETATION MAY B	<u> </u>
FURTH			INICAL SPECI		-
	INED HEREI	i I			ļ
	V-1-100		and the state of t		
(3)	TERMINATIO	N:			
	<b> </b>	1 1	1	LLED IN WHOLE O	₹
L E	,	1 1	DIRECTOR OF	· ·	
1	ì	1 1		R REMEDY IT MAY	
1 1	3	1 1	1	GIVEN NOT LESS	<u>,                                    </u>
	1	1 1		CE, (DELIVERED : ED) OF INTENT	<b>B</b>
, ,	RMINATE.	KETOKIN KECE	TELL KEWOESI	ED) OF THIEN	
10 12	KIII KA I Z				
(4)	IT SHALL B	E THE RESPON	SIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDO	R TO:				
	(A) OB	TAIN ALL NEC	CESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAY	s
PERMI	TS FOR ALL	TRANSPORTAT	TION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	CARROLL COMPANY AND
MATER	1	D FROM THE .	- 1		***************************************
		i	- 1	ED CONSTRUCTION	VORTE
PERMI	TS OR RELA	TED JOB PERM	its.		
(=)	TECHNICAL	CDECTE TOATT	we.		TO ALL MANAGEMENT AND
(5)		SPECIFICATION THE	CONTRACT S	UALL DE TN	
VCCUB				PARED FOR THE	L
1	1	1 1		L & PORTALS"	
PROJE	l l		one		
1		RE INCORPORA	ATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
				IONS THEREIN AR	
				AND CONSISTS O	F
40 DR	AWINGS AS	PREPARED BY	GAI CONSULT	ANTS, INC.	
(6)	i	ND COMPLETION		0 DED 44	***************************************
ADDIT			L FURNISH T	U DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF	
AFFLI	CHITON FOR				
λ		SEE REVERSE 61	DE FOR TERMS AND GON		
SIGNATURE /	SX. Cla	$\sim$	TELEPHONE 304	4-925-0253 PAT	E 08/06/08
TITLE Secretar	() (CEIN	55-05801			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

300Zm<

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

00. 720 0.77

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/			
BID OPENING DATE:	00/06/2000	BID OPENING TIME 01:3	OPM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT		AMOUNT
	IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS TO	ORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED S SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS HE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO DE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ENT.	
	THE CONTRACTOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF THE TIME PAYMENT WILL BE DETER WORK COMPLETED IF BASE	PARTIAL PAYMENT: DR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK E OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF RMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF SED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
	FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTEG AUTOMATICALLY NULL AN FURTHER ORDER.	EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES CTION, THIS CONTRACT IS NO VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT	
	PREFERENCE FOR USE OF	F DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
	PURCHASING DIVIS NO CONTRACTOR MAY A STATE CONTRACT	ORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE ION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, Y USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, II OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OF	ACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR NCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING R VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER	
SIGNATURE		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
<u> </u>	mmy X. Clay	TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/0	06/08
TITLE Se	/\ (1 tesm /\	5-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/					
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
		EQUIPMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
		1 1	PURSUANT TO A C	l .	E
		1 1	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	l .	
		SOLICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В.	1 t	S" MEANS PRODUCT	l .	D
			EXTRUDED, FORGE		
			OTHERWISE SIMILA		DR
			COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MA		
			OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
			THER STEEL MAKING		1
	С.	1 1	MEANS THE UNIT		·
		1 1	CLUDES ALL TERRI	1	1 1
		1 1 1	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF TH	
		UNITED STATES.	•		
	2. TH	E DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY. IN	
	i e	1 1	THE USE OF FORE	-	
	PR	ODUCTS IF:			
	Α.	THE COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	-
		i I	TH OF ONE PERCEN	ł	
			COST OR TWO THO		·
			S (\$2,500.00), W		_
			THE PURPOSES OF T ALUE OF THE STEEL		
			THE PROJECT OR,	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE TROSECT OR,		
	В.	THE DIRECTOR (	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		, j	T SPECIFIED STEE		
		1 3	N THE UNITED STA		NT
		1 1	HERWISE ARE NOT		
		AAATLARLE 10 1	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIKEMENIS.	The second secon
SIGNATURE A		SEEAE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	
	MW	X. Clau	JELEPHONE 304	-925-0253 DAT	<sup>E</sup> 08/06/08
TITLE Se	cretary	) () 55-	0580174	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
£	<u> </u>		RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	TED VENDOR



TITLE

Secretary\

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 08/06/08

55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14365

PAGE 1 N

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 08/06/08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretary



TITLE

Secretary

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

MANADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCENTO:ANTIENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14365 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ...X... NO. 2 ..... NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 08/06/08 00

55-0580174



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

08/06/08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

TITLE

Secretary

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIGNATURE Green Mountain Company COMPANY 8/6/08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14365 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 SIGNATUR

55-0580174



## Request for

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: \$04-925-9230 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Jødy Clay \$778,000.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14365 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 08/06/08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

### Bid Schedule #DEP14365 Whites Run Highwall & Portals

Company Name:	Green Mountain	ı Company
Address:	511 50th Street	
	Charleston, WV	25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				<u> </u>
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				^ <i>,</i>
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	**************************************	PA
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$77,095.00
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	I.s.	\$ 38,000.00
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 23,000.00
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 77,000.00
4.2	650	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
4.3	0	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot.	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
4.4	0	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot.	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
4.5	20	"Property Line Marker," per each.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
5.0	15,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 1.00	
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 31,430.00
6.2	1.5	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre.	\$ 4,250.00	
7.1	400	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 20.00	
7.2	2,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 48,00	
7.3	1,250	"Type III Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 44.00	
7.4	400	"Natural Stream Restoration I," per linear foot.	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
7.5	750	"Natural Stream Restoration II," per linear foot.	\$ 118.00	
7.6	2	"Low Water Crossing - 10-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 4,000.00	
7.7	3	"Low Water Crossing - 5-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8.0	102,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 1.20	
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 5,200.00	
9.2	1,000	"Conveyance Pipe," per linear foot.	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 5.00	
				\$
				\$
			,	\$
	l			\$
				\$
				\$
		<b>XTOTAL</b>		\$ 778,000.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th Street
City: <u>Charleston</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25304</u> Phone: <u>304-925-0253</u> Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)  XX Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8/6/08 Date  Secretary Title  Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: _Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139753 CLAY, RODNEY 139753 CLAY, TAMMY 139754 BOWMAN, DAY	W Y W X W Y W Y	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%	

Januy J. Clay



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE 1

JUL 1 9 2008

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOK W

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

INE OPENING BATE OR/OS/2008 BID OPENING TIME OI:30PM    COMMITTY   Uop   CAT   THE MUMBER   DINTPRICE   AMOUNT		DATE PRINT 07/17/		EF	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	ΙA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
AMOUNT  ***********************************	BID OPI			<del> 08/06/</del>	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WHITES RUN & FORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BILL SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A AS A RESULT OF THE 07/08/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.  BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/06/08 AT 1:30 PM.  ***********************************		LINE	QU		49000000000000	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	
DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BII SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A AS A RESULT OF THE 07/08/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.  BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/06/08 AT 1:30 PM.  ***********************************			****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. <u>1</u> ***	*****	***
AT 1:30 PM.  ***********************************	**************************************		DISTR	IBUTE I	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS	AND THE Q/A AS	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SECRETERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TILLE  SECRETERY  FEN 55-0580174  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	The state of the s				DATE	AND I	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS 08/06/	08
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILLE Secretary  FEN 55-0580174  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			****	****	****	** NC	OTHER CH	ANGES *	******	***
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILLE Secretary  FEN 55-0580174  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TILLE Secretary  FEN 55-0580174  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SECRETARY FIN 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08  TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					- - - - - - -					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SECRETARY FIN 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08  TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		is a								
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SECRETARY FIN 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08  TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  OUT TELEPHONE 304-925-0253  TITLE  Secretary  FEIN 55-0580174  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	000	1		1	JB		962-73			
TITLE Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	A THE STATE OF THE		RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
TITLE Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
TITLE Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					·				. :	
TITLE Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 08/06/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	775070000			***************************************			<del>1</del> 586 <b>5</b> €105 505 <del>°</del>	eeme and ca	UNITERNIC	
304-925-0253   08/06/08	SIGNATU		_	$\frown$ $\land$ $\land$		oce he	VEROSE OIUS TOHAL	TELEPHONE	I	
Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITY	- Jan	www					304	4-925-0253	08/06/08
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	11168			у 🎙 📗	U					

RFQ No.	DEP	14365
	Part 1204	040

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u>	
Authorized Signature: Avy A. Clary	Date: 8/6/08
Purchasing Affidavlt (Revised 07/01/08)	

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O#_DEP14365

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304		gned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>		
				sting under the laws of the State of
				held and firmly bound unto the State
				) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be	e made, we jointly and sever	ally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, execu	utors, successors and assigns.
Department of Ad	ministration a certain bid or p	proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, t	to the Purchasing Section of the
DEP 14365, Wh	ites Run Highwall & Porta	lls in Randolph County, ac	cording to plans ar	nd specifications.
NOW TH	EREFORE,			
(a) If sai (b) If sai hereto and shall fu agreement created force and effect. If	d bid shall be rejected, or d bid shall be accepted and unish any other bonds and in d by the acceptance of said t	nsurance required by the bid o pid, then this obligation shall bid d agreed that the liability of the	r proposal, and shall e null and void, other	nce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or at waive notice of an	fected by any extension of the such extension.	ne time within which the Oblige	ee may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no bid, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations
		hereunto and these presents		
	ine , :		to be signed by their	proper officers, this
Principal Corporate	: Seal		Green Mountai By By Rodney W. Clay	(Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)
			President	(Title)
Surety Corporate S	eal	•	Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Ross E. Johns	n Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Sur and a power of atto	ety executing bonds must be rney must be attached.	e licensed in West Virginia to t	ransact surety insura	nce. Corporate seals must be affixed,

POWER NO. 4751891 06

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **03rd** day of **DECEMBER** A.D., **2007**.

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.;

SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 30th day of June A.D., 2008.



SEAL

SCHARTERED S 1848

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)